REPRESENTED TO THE REPRESENTED T

ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY SNOWMOBILE ASSOCIATION, INC.

P.O. Box 421 Canton, NY 13617

Phone: 315-265-0898 E-Mail: info@slcsa.org www.slcsa.org

USE AGREEMENT

THE UNDERSIGNED LANDOWNER HEREBY GRANTS PERMISSION TO THE ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY SNOWMOBILE ASSOCIATION (SLCSA) TO ESTABLISH AND MAINTAIN A SNOWMOBILE ROUTE ON THE LANDOWNER'S PROPERTY:

- 1. The purpose of this agreement is to authorize the St. Lawrence County Snowmobile Association to use certain designated trails or roads on the Landowner's property without charge. The Landowner has no obligation to make land suitable for SLCSA use.
- 2. The Landowner may terminate this agreement at any time for no reason, upon 30 days written notice from the Landowner to St. Lawrence County Snowmobile Association.
- **3.** This agreement will be for winter seasonal use. The season will begin on the day following the end of deer hunting season and continue until April 30th each year.
- 4. During the term of this agreement, the St. Lawrence County Snowmobile Association shall be entitled to establish a snowmobile route up to eight (8) feet in width, and to maintain the route for snowmobile operation and grooming. SLCSA shall also have the obligation and duty to erect and maintain directional and informational signs appropriate for snowmobiling and grooming.
- 5. St. Lawrence County Snowmobile Association agrees to maintain insurance coverage against injuries or unsafe trail conditions of no less than Two Million dollars (\$2,000,000.00) per occurrence. The Landowner will be listed as additional insured on the SLCSA policy when this agreement is signed.

The Landowner may request specifics on the use of their property

PRINT the following information:		
Landowner"s Name:		
Landowner's Complete Address:		
Landowner's Phone #:	Email:	
Landowner's Signature:		Date:
St. Lawrence County Snowmobile Association Representative's Signature(s):		_Date:
		Date:
SLCSA Club Name		